PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
N			ame	Execution Date				
Nissan Technical Cen	iter North Ame	rica, In	С.	09/17/2008				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.							
Street Address:	2 Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku							
City:	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa							
State/Country:	JAPAN							
Postal Code:	221-0023							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number: 73574		73574	35		435			
Patent Number: 7357435 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 7357435								
Fax Number: (248)649-3338								
Fax Number: (248)649-3338 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6 Phone: 248-649-3333								
Email: dixon@ybpc.com Correspondent Name: Andrew R. Basile, Jr.								
Address Line 1: 3001 West Big Beaver Road Address Line 2: Suite 624								
Address Line 2: Suite 624 Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			NNA2-124-A					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Andrew R. Basile, Jr.					
Total Attachments: 2 source=NNA124A_Executed_NTCNA_NML_Assignment#page1.tif source=NNA124A_Executed_NTCNA_NML_Assignment#page2.tif								

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into as of August 18, 2008, by NISSAN TECHNICAL CENTER NORTH AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 39001 Sunrise Drive, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331 USA ("Assignor") in favor of NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation having a place of business at No. 2 Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 221-0023 JAPAN ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the patent(s) set forth on Exhibit A hereto issued in the United States ("Patent(s)");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

1. Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Patent(s), including any certificate of correction, reexamination or reissue applications (and any patents issuing thereon) or extensions thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Patent(s) may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, together with the right to sue for past infringement.

2. Further Assurances. Assignor shall execute or have executed and deliver, upon request by Assignee, all lawful papers reasonably necessary to evidence, protect or perfect the ownership rights transferred to Assignee hereunder, including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions. Assignor shall provide all reasonable assistance to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for such invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

NISSAN TECHNICAL CENTER NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Sept 17, 2008 Name: Motohico Matsumura Title: NTCMA

PATENT REEL: 022380 FRAME: 0957

Exhibit A

Patent No.	Grant Date	Title	
US7401995	7/22/2008	Channel connector	
US7400235	7/15/2008	Lane departure warning mirror	
US7364224	4/29/2008	Combination harness protector and carpet	
US7357435	4/15/2008	Power tailgate anti-theft system	NNA2- 124-A
US7404576	7/29/2008	Pillar trim component	
US7401833	7/22/2008	Cargo bed step	
US7284781	10/23/2007	Tailgate ramp and method for providing access to a vehicle	
US7322652	1/29/2008	Vehicle seat with independent adjustable height bolster	
US7243987	7/17/2007	Apparatus and method for noise reduction in a vehicle	
US7261323	8/28/2007	Fuel damper	
US7416232	8/26/2008	Vehicle side step	

RECORDED: 03/13/2009

~